Induction Health Sciences and Social Care

We're really looking forward to welcoming you to your induction and hope you are looking forward
to starting your course with us.

Induction will be over two days* and each day will start at 9am and finish at 4pm. One of these days
may be a tutor directed activity and you will not be expected to attend college on this day

All induction days will be at the Derby Road site.

All classes will be split in to 2 groups and you will attend with the group that you are placed in by
your tutor. Your tutor will contact you after enrolment, to let you know which group you will be
placed in.

Students who are returning to college, will be sent a message when to attend college for induction
as you will have been automatically enrolled to your course.

Week 1 of every course starts W/C 7" September 2020

Due to the current situation with COVID 19, for most groups all sessions will be delivered 50% online
and 50% on site (one week in college, one week remotely at home). When you are not on site, you
will be working online via Microsoft Teams. Your tutor may deliver some of these sessions from the
classroom or you will be given on line tasks to do.

You will be given your course timetable during induction. Please ensure your mobile phone number
is accurate when you enrol, as tutors will send a text message (after enrolment) to remind you when
you will be on site. If you are concerned, please email your tutor after enrolment.



Code Level Name Bubble Day/Date Room Staff

4082A1269 | 1 Award in Introduction to Health and Social Care and Children and Young Peoples Settings 101-A Tuesday 1% Segtember DRO32 Kathryn.Baker@wnc.ac.uk
101-B Wednesday 2" September
102-A Thursday 3 September DR032 Kathryn.Baker@wnc.ac.uk
102-B Friday 4" September

4827A1028 | 2 Extended Diploma in Health and Social Care 101-A Thursdat\r/] 3" September DRO34 Angela.Fell@wnc.ac.uk
101-B Friday 4" September
102-A Thursday 3 September DR040 Michelle.Cresswell@wnc.ac.uk
102-B Friday 4" September
103-A Wednesday 26" August DR219 Vicky.Martin@wnc.ac.uk
104-A Tuesday 1% September DR034 Angela.Fell@wnc.ac.uk
104-B Wednesday 2™ September
105-A Thursday 3 September DR0O30 Vicky.Martin@wnc.ac.uk
105-B Friday 4" September

. - . . 101-A Tuesday 25" August DR264 Sara.Exton@wnc.ac.uk

1410A1039 | 3 Year 1 | Technical Certificate in Health and Social Care 101-B Wednesday 26™ August
102-A Tuesday 1% September DR0O36 Sara.Exton@wnc.ac.uk
102-B Wednesday 2™ September
103-A Tuesday 1% September DRO0O38 Sally.Pinion@wnc.ac.uk
103-B Wednesday 2™ September
104-A Thursday 3 September DR0O36 Zoe.Parrott@wnc.ac.uk
104-B Friday 4" September

. . . 101-A Tuesday 25" August DR262 Sally.Pinion@wnc.ac.uk

4159A1189 | 3 Year 2 | Technical Extended Diploma Health and Social Care 101-B Wednesday 26™ August DR262 Zoe.Parrott@wnc.ac.uk
102-A Monday 24" August DR210 Sally.Pinion@wnc.ac.uk
102-B Friday 28" August DR210 Zoe.Parrott@wnc.ac.uk
103-A Wednesday 2™ September DR0O30 Chloe.Hammond@wnc.ac.uk
103-B Thursday 3 September DR038
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